Passengers
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Freight (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Mail (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Total Cargo (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Aircraft Operations
Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military
Total

RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

2017

August
2016

168,796 161,392
168,722 162,619
337,518 324,011

5,177,166 5,170,026
6,510,350 6,471,885
11,687,516 11,641,911

49,700
69,691
119,391

67,749
43,662
111,411

5,226,866 5,237,775
6,580,041 6,515,547
11,806,907 11,753,322

3,721
1,989
2,351

624
8,685

3,040
2,370
2,367

651
8,428

% Change 2017

Calendar Year to Date
2016 % Change

4.59% 1,206,383 1,176,134 2.57%
3.75% 1,201,477 1,172,354 2.48%
4.17% 2,407,860 2,348,488 2.53%

0.14% 38,479,644 38,068,451 1.08%
0.59% 48,497,057 46,146,833 5.09%
0.39% 86,976,701 84,215,284 3.28%

-26.64% 394,098 416,980 -5.49%
59.61% 463,670 312,453 48.40%
7.16% 857,768 729,433 17.59%

-0.21% 38,873,742 38,485,431 1.01%
0.99% 48,960,727 46,459,286 5.38%
0.46% 87,834,469 84,944,717 3.40%

22.40% 25,478 23,001 10.77%
-16.08% 15,665 18,013 -13.04%
-0.68% 17,636 18,191 -3.05%
-4.15% 3,974 4,400 -9.68%
3.05% 62,753 63,605 -1.34%

2018

Fiscal Year to Date
2017

335,708 325,030
333,612 326,009
669,320 651,039

9,850,466 9,721,028
12,189,899 12,411,610
22,040,365 22,132,638

101,585 151,359
137,892 91,281
239,477 242,640

9,952,051 9,872,387
12,327,791 12,502,891
22,279,842 22,375,278

7,234 6,053
3,902 4,762
4,364 4,583
1152 955
16,652 16,353

% Change

3.29%
2.33%
2.81%

1.33%
-1.79%
-0.42%

-32.88%
51.06%
-1.30%

0.81%
-1.40%
-0.43%

19.51%
-18.06%
-4.78%
20.63%
1.83%




